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Order No.
Part designation
Version

EAN
Qty.

Note, ordering data
Note, technical data

Product description

Note, accessories

EU-type examination certificate
Download, German

Download English

IECEX Certificate of Conformity
Download

ATEX voltage

ATEX current

ATEX conductor cross-section
IECEX voltage

IECEX current

IECEx conductor cross-section
Voltage when using cross-connections
Operating temperature range

Marking EN 60079-7
Marking ATEX Directive 94/9/EC

1020400000

WDU 16

Feed-through terminal, 16 mm?, Screw
connection, Wemid, dark beige, TS 35
4008190127794

50 pc(s).

Conductor connection HO7V-..16 and AWG 6 with
tightening torque of 2.0-2.4 Nm.

Their small size compared to the respective rated
cross-section makes the modular terminals with
the compact design very popular.

Socket and test plug, see section "W-series
accessories"

KEMA98ATEX1683U
KEMA98ATEX1683U_d.pdf
KEMA98ATEX1683U_e.pdf
IECEXULD05.0008U
IECEXULDO05.0008U_e.pdf

690 V

66 A

16 mm?

690 V

63 A

16 mm?

CrossConnectionGuide.pdf

For operating temperature range see EC Design
Test Certificate / IEC Ex-Certificate of Conformity
Exell

Ex112GD

1 Weidmiiller 3¢

Standard | 16 mm?
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Solid, min.

Solid, max.

Flexible, min.

Flexible, max.

Flexible with ferrule, min. (DIN 46228 pt 1)
Flexible with ferrule, max. (DIN 46228 pt 1)

Colour of insulating material
Connection direction

End plate required
Explosion-tested version "Ex e"
Installation advice

Insulating material

Levels cross-connected internally
No. of identical terminals

No. of levels

No. of terminal strips per level
Open sides

Operating temperature range
Product family

Type of connection

Type of mounting

UL 94 flammability rating of insulation material
Version

Voltage (CSA)

CSA current

Min. cross-section (CSA)
Max. cross-section (CSA)

Clamping range, min.
Clamping range, max.
Type of connection
2nd type of connection
Connection direction
No. of connections
Stripping length
Clamping screw

Blade size

Tightening torque range
Gauge to IEC 60947-1
Solid, min.

Solid, max.

Stranded, min.
Stranded, max.

1.5 mm?
6 mm?
1.5 mm?
6 mm?
1.5 mm?
6 mm?

dark beige

on side

Yes

Yes

TS 35

Wemid

No

1

1

2

right

-50°C, +120°C
W-Series
Screwed
Snap-on

V-0
Feed-through terminal

600V
85 A
AWG 14
AWG 6

0.82 mm?

25 mm?
Screw connection
screwed

on side

2

16 mm

M 5
1.0x5.5mm
3.0...4.0 Nm
B7

1.5 mm?

16 mm?

1.5 mm?

25 mm?

-2-

W

Standard | 16 mm?
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Flexible, min.

Flexible, max.

Flexible with ferrule, min. (DIN 46228/1)
Flexible with ferrule, max. (DIN 46228/1)
Flexible, min., ferrule with plastic collar (DIN
46228 pt 4)

Flexible, max., ferrule with plastic collar (DIN
46228 pt 4)

Twin wire-end ferrule, min.

Twin wire end ferrule, max.

AWG conductor size, min.

AWG conductor size, max.

AWG conductor size, min.

AWG conductor size, max.

Width

Height of lowest version
Length

Weight

TS 35 offset

Rated cross-section

Rated voltage

Rated impulse voltage
Rated current

Standards

Current with max. conductor
Pollution severity

Voltage (UL)
Current (UL)
Min. cross-section (UL)
Max. cross-section (UL)

Approvals institutes

1.5 mm?
25 mm?
1.5 mm?
16 mm?
1.5 mm?

16 mm?

1.5 mm?
10 mm?
AWG 14
AWG 6
2.08 mm?
13.3 mm?

11.9 mm
63 mm
60 mm
31.08 g
32 mm

16 mm?

1,000 V

8 kV

76 A

IEC 60947-7-1
101 A

3

600V
85 A
AWG 18
AWG 4
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Standard | 16 mm?
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STEP

ETIM 2.0
ETIM 3.0
eClass 4.1
eClass 5.0
eClass 5.1

Similar products

1020480000

1020450000

1028900000

1028980000

WDU 16 BL

WDU 16 GN WAP GE

WDU 16/ZA

WDU 16/ZA BL

Standard | 16 mm?

EMA

ATEX KEUR

™ % “NC €
"*~:'.-.-4.-"

1020400000_09256_WDU_16_GN_WAP_GE_STP.stp

EC000897
EC000897
27-14-11-20
27-14-11-20
27-14-11-20

Feed-through terminal, 16 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid, blue, TS
35

Feed-through terminal, 16 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid, green,
TS 35

Feed-through terminal, 16 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid, dark
beige, TS 35

Feed-through terminal, 16 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid, blue, TS
35



CraHpapT
INeKTpPOoH
ﬂ CBAA3b

Mbl MOf04aA M aKTUBHO Pa3BMBAIOLLAACA KOMMAHWA B 061acTM  MOCTaBOK
3NEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB. Mbl NOCTAaBASEM  3/IEKTPOHHbIE  KOMMOHEHTbI
OTEYEeCTBEHHOIrO U MMMOPTHOIO NMPOWU3BOACTBA HAMPAMYIO OT NPOU3BOAMUTENEN U C
KpYMHEMLWKNX CKNaZ0B MUpa.

Enaro,a,apﬂ coTpygHn4ecTtesy C MMpPOBbIMU NOCTaBWMKaMWN Mbl OCYLLECTBIAEM
KOMMNNEKCHbIE N NN1aHOBblE MNMOCTABKU LumpoqaﬁLuero CNEeKTpa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX
KOMMOHEHTOB.

CobcTtBeHHan 3¢p@eKTUBHAA NOrMCTUKA M CKNag B obecneunBaeT HageKHYHo
MOCTaBKy MNPOAYKLMM B TOYHO YKa3aHHble CPOKM Mo Bcel Poccum.

Mbl ocyuiecTBisem TEXHUYECKYI0 MNOALEPKKY HAWWM  K/IMEHTaMm U
npeanpoaaxkHyto NPOBEPKY KayecTsa NpoayKumu. Ha Bce noctaBnsiemble NpoAyKTbl
Mbl MPEAOCTaBASEM TFAPaAHTUIO .

OcyuwiectBndem nNOCTaBKM NpoOAYKUMM nog, KoHTponem Bl MO PO Ha
npeanpuATUA BOEHHO-NPOMbIWIEHHOTO KoMnaekca Poccuun , a TakKe paboTtaem B
pamkax 275 ®3 c OTKpbITUEM OTAE/bHbIX CHETOB B YNONHOMOYEHHOM BaHKe. Cuctema
MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KomnaHum cooTBeTcTByeT TpeboBaHuam FOCT ISO 9001.

MWHUMaNbHbIE  CPOKM  MNOCTAaBKW, TMOKME  UeHbl, HeorpaHWYeHHbIN
aCCOPTUMEHT UM WHAMBMAYANbHbLIN MNOAXOA K KAMEHTaM ABAAIOTCA OCHOBOW ANA
BbICTPAMBaHMA A0FOCPOYHOIO M 3GPEKTUBHOIO COTPYAHMYECTBA C NPEeANPUATUAMM
PaANO3NEKTPOHHOMW NPOMBIWAEHHOCTU, NPEeanPUATUAMM BMNK u HayuHo-
nccnenoBaTeNbCKUMKU MHCTUTYTaMm Poccun.

C Hamu Bbl CTAaHOBMUTECH elle ycnewHee!

[HaLLIM KOHTAKTbI: \

TenedoH: +7 812 627 14 35

dNeKTpPOHHaA nouTa: sales@st-electron.ru

Appec: 198099, CaHkT-MNeTepbypr,
MpomblwneHHasa yn, gom Ne 19, nutepa H,
nometleHune 100-H Oduc 331
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